PART TEMP RANGE
MAX TEMPCO
(ppm/°C)
INITIAL ERROR
(mV)
PIN-PACKAGE
REF01EP 0°C to +70°C 8.5 ±30 8 Plastic DIP
REF01HP 0°C to +70°C 25 ±50 8 Plastic DIP

Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600 _____________________ 9
© 2004 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE MAX TEMPCO INITIAL ERROR PIN-PACKAGE
REF01AJ* -55°C to +125°C 8.5 ±30 8 TO-99
REF01AZ* -55°C to +125°C 8.5 ±15 8 Hermetic DIP
REF01CJ* 0°C to +70°C 65 ±100 8 TO-99
REF01CP-2* 0°C to +70°C 65 ±100 8 Plastic DIP
REF01CZ* 0°C to +70°C 65 ±100 8 CERDIP
REF01EJ* 0°C to +70°C 8.5 ±30 8 TO-99
REF01EZ* 0°C to +70°C 8.5 ±30 8 CERDIP
REF01HF* 0°C to +70°C 25 ±50 8 TO-99
REF01HZ* 0°C to +70°C 25 ±50 8 Hermetic DIP
REF01J* -55°C to +125°C 25 ±50 8 TO-99
REF01Z* -55°C to +125°C 25 ±50 8 CERDIP
REF02AJ* -55°C to +125°C 8.5 ±15 8 TO-99
REF02AZ* -55°C to +125°C 8.5 ±15 8 Hermetic DIP
REF02CJ* 0°C to +70°C 65 ±50 8 TO-99
REF02CZ* 0°C to +70°C 65 ±50 8 CERDIP
REF02DJ* 0°C to +70°C 25 ±100 8 TO-99
REF02DP* 0°C to +70°C 25 ±100 8 Plastic DIP
REF02DSA* 0°C to +70°C 25 ±100 8 SO
REF02EJ* 0°C to +70°C 8.5 ±15 8 TO-99
REF02EZ* 0°C to +70°C 8.5 ±15 8 CERDIP
REF02HJ* 0°C to +70°C 25 ±25 8 TO-99
REF02HZ* 0°C to +70°C 25 ±25 8 Hermetic DIP
REF02J* -55°C to +125°C 25 ±25 8 TO-99
REF02Z* -55°C to +125°C 25 ±25 8 CERDIP
TOP VIEW
VOUTVIN